

7-04 South Mountain (20 May 08)

1. The Chicago Dragoons are marked 1/K/9 on the counter, they should be part of 2/K/9.
2. E/2 US Artillery Battery (Arty/1/9) should be HvR, not R.
3. The two Cav replacement counters for AFS are still in error. The morale on the back of them should be as per the originals, 1 Miss should be a B and the Ga Dragoons a C. The morale on the front of the counter is correct as is the slash and Mtd markings that were errors in the originals.
4. On the Regimental Loss Charts, the 28 Ohio (2/K/9) has 14 boxes when it should have 15. Place the extra box after the check mark.
5. The 5 Va Cavalry is listed as having a morale of B on the Brigade Loss Charts. This should be a C. The counter and the Regimental Loss Charts are correct.